

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3430/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in CRLM No. 14767/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHYAM SUNDAR DEVI & ANR.

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the petitioners, On an oral prayer made by the counsel the informant is also

impleaded as party respondent. Necessary corrections shall be carried out within two days.

Issue notice to the State as also the informant. Dast i service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrender the petitioners shall be released on

bail upon their furnishing bail bonds and sureties to t

he satisfaction of the arresting officer or the

arja, Muzaffarpur. Court, as the case may be in connection with Case No. 13/2005, P.S. K

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master