

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3430/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in CRLM No. 14767/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHYAM SUNDAR DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 3430 of 2006)

Shyam Sundar Devi & Anr.

....

Appellants

Versus

State of Bihar

....

Respondent

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The impugned order of the High Court is set aside. The interim order dated

31.07.2006 granting bail to appellants is made absolute.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

....

....

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi

January 03, 2007